ORDINANCE 4526

Amend Ordinances 4201 and 4339 to Redefine a Quorum for the Goshen Community Relations Commission

WHEREAS a local civil rights commission known as the Goshen Community Relations Commission was created pursuant to Ordinance 4201;

WHEREAS Ordinance 4201 was amended by Ordinance 4339;

WHEREAS the Community Relations Commission consists of nine (9) members;

WHEREAS the quorum requirement for the Community Relations Commission is currently set at six (6) members, and the City's administration wishes to reduce the quorum requirement to a majority of the Community Relations Commission members.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Common Council of the City of Goshen, that Ordinance 4201 and 4339 shall be amended to redefine a quorum for the Goshen Community Relations Commission to be a minimum of five (5) members present.

PASSED by the Common Council of the City of Goshen on February 17, 2009.

	/s/ Allan Kauffman
	Allan Kauffman, Presiding Officer
Attest:	
/s/ Tina M. Bontrager	
Tina M. Bontrager, Clerk-Treasurer	
PRESENTED to the Mayor of the City of Goshe	en on February 27, 2009 at 12:00 p.m.
	/s/ Tina M. Bontrager
	Tina M. Bontrager, Clerk-Treasurer

APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Mayor of the City of Goshen on February 27, 2009.

/s/ Allan Kauffman Allan Kauffman, Mayor